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Wednesday   1:00 pm Lanes 1 - 14Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 3 LUCILLE RICHARD Lucille Richard 450 59 881 42457 1341 3851
2 5 ALAIN ETHIER Alain Ethier 433 46 870 42205 1432 3885
3 6 NOELLA OUELLETTE Noella Ouellette 412 32 895 41557 1286 3733
4 14 DOLORES DESCHAMPS Dolores Deschamp 392½ 26 799 41659 1273 3704
5 12 RAYMOND BLAIS Raymond Blais 387½ 20 939 41845 1335 3928
6 8 SYLVAIN MARTEL Sylvain Martel 378 32 987 41820 1258 3641
7 13 REAL RIVEST Real Rivest 372½ 17 918 41597 1318 3775
8 7 MARGOT DUPERRON Margot Duperron 368 29½ 977 41608 1293 3666
9 2 DANIEL PAQUETTE Daniel Paquette 367½ 38½ 1001 41371 1362 3638

10 4 CELINE BOISMENU Celine Boismenu 328 31 956 41026 1363 3845
11 11 JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX Jocelyne Valdecho 326½ 15 975 40973 1259 3688
12 10 MARC CLEROUX Marc Cleroux 308 33 1003 41220 1281 3626
13 9 ROGER LACELLE Roger Lacelle 277 19 1048 40331 1308 3710
14 1 MARIE -CLAIRE WOODBURY Marie-Claire Woodb 251½ 23 945 40295 1293 3764

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

9 Rosaire Beaulieu 199 6574 33 265 700
12 Raymond Blais 192 5779 30 257 679

2 Michel Soucy 192 4613 24 257 612
11 Marcel Breard 192 6919 36 276 705
10 Marc Cleroux 189 6813 36 256 659

1 Denis Major 186 5592 30 235 615
8 Sylvain Martel 185 6673 36 246 673
9 Roger Lacelle 183 6071 33 258 682
2 Daniel Paquette 180 4321 24 247 617
9 Serge Gibeault 178 6419 36 258 664

12 Normand Lepine 176 5297 30 259 607
11 Luc Duhamel 176 6345 36 222 619

2 Robert Boismenu 172 6194 36 249 590
8 Denis Carreau 168 4558 27 231 575
6 Michel Sanregret 168 5550 33 238 589

10 Wilfrid Cyr 167 5528 33 233 559

7 Jacques Humble Bee 167 1002 6 201 528
5 Alain Ethier 162 5859 36 246 592

13 Real Rivest 161 5332 33 207 604
11 Yves Hebert 161 5804 36 250 598

4 Gerard Deslauriers 160 5781 36 230 548
4 Claude Asselin 160 5776 36 236 538
1 Paul Boucher 159 4797 30 221 569
5 Lucien Forest 159 4781 30 234 554
8 Simon Lachapelle 154 4630 30 215 531

12 Luc Ouellet 148 5331 36 255 583
14 Laurent Noel 142 5146 36 199 536

6 Rene Charruau 140 1691 12 175 462
13 Maurice Bonneau 139 5026 36 187 480

2 Roland Lachapelle 137 4553 33 224 546
5 Claude Rocheleau 127 4572 36 217 477

11 Oscar Deschamps 124 4104 33 192 431
" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label

High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

5 Louise Jacques 201 7261 36 288 720
13 Francine Desjardins 191 6902 36 233 645

7 Margot Duperron 190 6286 33 258 658
9 Carole Lanni 189 6814 36 286 671
4 Denise Belanger 186 6713 36 300 780

11 Jocelyne Valdechoux 184 4972 27 226 604
7 Diane Pineault 180 6487 36 234 620
8 Claude Campeau 180 6480 36 263 624
2 Jocelyne Dube 175 5266 30 248 580
3 Jeannine Fournier 171 6169 36 235 625
4 Ginette Duhamel 170 6146 36 241 619
4 Celine Boismenu 170 6134 36 220 572

10 Lisette Cyr 167 5537 33 219 564
10 Jeannine Lefebvre 167 6028 36 246 604

3 Lucille Richard 166 5991 36 234 587
6 Agathe Cleroux 166 4989 30 217 576
1 Doris Lepage 165 4952 30 215 591
1 Marie-Claire Woodbury 163 5902 36 220 575

10 Elen Fortin 163 5868 36 231 560
3 Lise Lachance 162 5867 36 268 675

9 France Marion 157 5204 33 218 602
12 Therese Asselin 156 5171 33 204 545

8 Francine Paquette 156 5165 33 219 547
13 Nicole Vallerand 155 5585 36 244 554
12 Monique Pomerleau 153 5536 36 205 568

7 Helene Beauvais 153 5067 33 226 540
14 Nicole Fortin 152 4113 27 235 563

6 Mirelle Caron 151 4537 30 221 590
10 Louise Jasmin 150 5401 36 212 519
13 Leona Theberge 148 5346 36 202 523

2 Lise Masse 145 3926 27 225 536
7 Lise Lamarche 145 4785 33 190 523

14 Henriette Thibodeau 144 4346 30 234 544
8 Linda Martel 144 3889 27 202 512
7 Solange Dagenais 142 4286 30 225 532
9 Jeannette Dumais 142 4266 30 191 468
6 Noella Ouellette 140 4229 30 192 488

11 Carole Lachapelle 138 4579 33 171 463
1 Nicole Tremblay 138 4994 36 249 510
3 Cecile Leblond 136 4221 31 197 509
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High High High High
Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers Team Name Ave Pins  Gms Game Sers

1 Diane Couture 134 4029 30 235 616
14 Lise Belanger 131 4352 33 184 508
14 Dolores Deschamps 125 4513 36 178 443
13 Marthe Grenier 124 4493 36 196 474

5 Claire Durand 118 3203 27 189 448

3 Diane Riopel 116 2806 24 158 420
12 Chantal Grandmaison 114 4126 36 171 449

4 France Lepage 110 1662 15 149 393
14 Nicole Lafond 105 2847 27 159 383

5 Ginette Bolduc 103 3719 36 171 468

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Today 11- 7  2- 3 13- 9 14-10  4- 5 12- 6  8- 1
Next Week 14-13 10- 9  2- 1  6- 5  8- 7  4- 3 12-11

Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 1319 LUCILLE RICHARD 1282 ALAIN ETHIER 1281 MARC CLEROUX
Handicap Series 3847 LUCILLE RICHARD 3679 ALAIN ETHIER 3626 MARC CLEROUX

Men Scratch Game 256 Marc Cleroux 244 Rosaire Beaulieu 235 Alain Ethier
Scratch Series 668 Rosaire Beaulieu 646 Marc Cleroux 612 Michel Soucy

Women Scratch Game 243 Margot Duperron 235 Jeannine Fournier 228 Claude Campeau
Scratch Series 658 Margot Duperron 628 Francine Desjardins 625 Jeannine Fournier

Season High Scores
Handicap Game 1432 ALAIN ETHIER 1363 CELINE BOISMENU 1362 DANIEL PAQUETTE
Handicap Series 3928 RAYMOND BLAIS 3885 ALAIN ETHIER 3851 LUCILLE RICHARD

Men Scratch Game 276 Marcel Breard 265 Rosaire Beaulieu 259 Normand Lepine
Scratch Series 705 Marcel Breard 700 Rosaire Beaulieu 682 Roger Lacelle

Women Scratch Game 300 Denise Belanger 288 Louise Jacques 286 Carole Lanni
Scratch Series 780 Denise Belanger 720 Louise Jacques 675 Lise Lachance
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Team Rosters
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
1 - MARIE -CLAIRE WOODBURY
Diane Couture 4029 30 134 121 90 126 337 126 - 136=-10 337 - 408=-71
Nicole Tremblay 4994 36 138 181 153 125 459 181 - 137=44 459 - 411=48
Doris Lepage 4952 30 165 133 150 163 446 163 - 166=-3 446 - 498=-52
Paul Boucher 4797 30 159 160 209 133 502 209 - 159=50 502 - 477=25
Denis Major 5592 30 186 181 193 188 562 193 - 186=7 562 - 558=4
Marie-Claire Woodbury 5902 36 163 184 181 141 506 184 - 163=21 506 - 489=17
2 - DANIEL PAQUETTE
Jocelyne Dube 5266 30 175 a175 a175 a175 525
Roland Lachapelle 4553 33 137 150 137 224 511 224 - 134=90 511 - 402=109
Lise Masse 3926 27 145 133 144 160 437 160 - 145=15 437 - 435=2
Robert Boismenu 6194 36 172 184 151 149 484 184 - 173=11 484 - 519=-35
Michel Soucy 4613 24 192 197 196 219 612 219 - 190=29 612 - 570=42
Daniel Paquette 4321 24 180 a180 a180 a180 540
3 - LUCILLE RICHARD
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Lise Lachance 5867 36 162 176 201 141 518 201 - 162=39 518 - 486=32
Diane Riopel 2806 24 116 135 138 147 420 147 - 113=34 420 - 339=81
Cecile Leblond 4221 31 136 144 192 173 509 192 - 132=60 509 - 396=113
Jeannine Fournier 6169 36 171 234 156 235 625 235 - 168=67 625 - 504=121
Lucille Richard 5991 36 166 190 142 213 545 213 - 165=48 545 - 495=50
4 - CELINE BOISMENU
Gerard Deslauriers 5781 36 160 160 182 200 542 200 - 158=42 542 - 474=68
France Lepage 1662 15 110 115 61 130 306 130 - 113=17 306 - 339=-33
Claude Asselin 5776 36 160 128 128 170 426 170 - 162=8 426 - 486=-60
Ginette Duhamel 6146 36 170 205 189 225 619 225 - 167=58 619 - 501=118
Denise Belanger 6713 36 186 205 138 172 515 205 - 187=18 515 - 561=-46
Celine Boismenu 6134 36 170 181 136 170 487 181 - 171=10 487 - 513=-26
5 - ALAIN ETHIER
Claire Durand 3203 27 118 147 132 127 406 147 - 116=31 406 - 348=58
Lucien Forest 4781 30 159 186 147 179 512 186 - 158=28 512 - 474=38
Ginette Bolduc 3719 36 103 96 113 91 300 113 - 103=10 300 - 309=-9
Claude Rocheleau 4572 36 127 217 128 132 477 217 - 124=93 477 - 372=105
Louise Jacques 7261 36 201 202 212 166 580 212 - 202=10 580 - 606=-26
Alain Ethier 5859 36 162 148 163 235 546 235 - 161=74 546 - 483=63
6 - NOELLA OUELLETTE
VACANT 0 0 130 v130 v130 v130 390
Mirelle Caron 4537 30 151 109 170 109 388 170 - 153=17 388 - 459=-71
Agathe Cleroux 4989 30 166 193 184 177 554 193 - 164=29 554 - 492=62
Rene Charruau 1691 12 140 150 167 140 457 167 - 137=30 457 - 411=46
Noella Ouellette 4229 30 140 131 160 156 447 160 - 140=20 447 - 420=27
Michel Sanregret 5550 33 168 a168 a168 a168 504
7 - MARGOT DUPERRON
Lise Lamarche 4785 33 145 161 141 117 419 161 - 145=16 419 - 435=-16
Solange Dagenais 4286 30 142 126 177 144 447 177 - 142=35 447 - 426=21
Diane Pineault 6487 36 180 210 136 202 548 210 - 179=31 548 - 537=11
Helene Beauvais 5067 33 153 108 131 158 397 158 - 155=3 397 - 465=-68
Jacques Humble Bee 1002 6 167 163 189 176 528 189 - 158=31 528 - 474=54
Margot Duperron 6286 33 190 243 178 237 658 243 - 187=56 658 - 561=97
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Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
8 - SYLVAIN MARTEL
Francine Paquette 5165 33 156 132 140 213 485 213 - 156=57 485 - 468=17
Simon Lachapelle 4630 30 154 180 215 136 531 215 - 151=64 531 - 453=78
Denis Carreau 4558 27 168 181 191 186 558 191 - 166=25 558 - 498=60
Linda Martel 3889 27 144 a144 a144 a144 432
Claude Campeau 6480 36 180 146 228 183 557 228 - 179=49 557 - 537=20
Sylvain Martel 6673 36 185 177 173 145 495 177 - 187=-10 495 - 561=-66
9 - ROGER LACELLE
Jeannette Dumais 4266 30 142 115 131 132 378 132 - 144=-12 378 - 432=-54
Rosaire Beaulieu 6574 33 199 217 207 244 668 244 - 196=48 668 - 588=80
Carole Lanni 6814 36 189 132 197 163 492 197 - 191=6 492 - 573=-81
France Marion 5204 33 157 159 181 124 464 181 - 158=23 464 - 474=-10
Serge Gibeault 6419 36 178 162 204 183 549 204 - 177=27 549 - 531=18
Roger Lacelle 6071 33 183 166 182 164 512 182 - 185=-3 512 - 555=-43
10 - MARC CLEROUX
Louise Jasmin 5401 36 150 176 140 127 443 176 - 150=26 443 - 450=-7
Elen Fortin 5868 36 163 180 190 143 513 190 - 162=28 513 - 486=27
Jeannine Lefebvre 6028 36 167 165 162 178 505 178 - 167=11 505 - 501=4
Wilfrid Cyr 5528 33 167 184 190 185 559 190 - 165=25 559 - 495=64
Lisette Cyr 5537 33 167 a167 a167 a167 501
Marc Cleroux 6813 36 189 256 236 154 646 256 - 186=70 646 - 558=88
11 - JOCELYNE VALDECHOUX
Carole Lachapelle 4579 33 138 133 124 144 401 144 - 139=5 401 - 417=-16
Oscar Deschamps 4104 33 124 125 104 129 358 129 - 124=5 358 - 372=-14
Yves Hebert 5804 36 161 127 193 182 502 193 - 160=33 502 - 480=22
Marcel Breard 6919 36 192 215 165 141 521 215 - 193=22 521 - 579=-58
Jocelyne Valdechoux 4972 27 184 205 190 152 547 205 - 184=21 547 - 552=-5
Luc Duhamel 6345 36 176 174 189 149 512 189 - 176=13 512 - 528=-16
12 - RAYMOND BLAIS
Chantal Grandmaison 4126 36 114 131 66 131 328 131 - 115=16 328 - 345=-17
Monique Pomerleau 5536 36 153 138 139 205 482 205 - 153=52 482 - 459=23
Therese Asselin 5171 33 156 134 179 182 495 182 - 155=27 495 - 465=30
Luc Ouellet 5331 36 148 98 159 132 389 159 - 149=10 389 - 447=-58
Normand Lepine 5297 30 176 a176 a176 a176 528
Raymond Blais 5779 30 192 179 175 208 562 208 - 193=15 562 - 579=-17
13 - REAL RIVEST
Leona Theberge 5346 36 148 103 118 126 347 126 - 151=-25 347 - 453=-106
Marthe Grenier 4493 36 124 120 151 95 366 151 - 125=26 366 - 375=-9
Maurice Bonneau 5026 36 139 105 145 150 400 150 - 140=10 400 - 420=-20
Nicole Vallerand 5585 36 155 175 117 161 453 175 - 155=20 453 - 465=-12
Francine Desjardins 6902 36 191 181 222 225 628 225 - 190=35 628 - 570=58
Real Rivest 5332 33 161 190 172 142 504 190 - 160=30 504 - 480=24
14 - DOLORES DESCHAMPS
Nicole Lafond 2847 27 105 157 108 118 383 157 - 102=55 383 - 306=77
Lise Belanger 4352 33 131 180 131 129 440 180 - 130=50 440 - 390=50
Henriette Thibodeau 4346 30 144 163 132 136 431 163 - 145=18 431 - 435=-4
Nicole Fortin 4113 27 152 128 141 149 418 149 - 153=-4 418 - 459=-41
Laurent Noel 5146 36 142 185 105 169 459 185 - 142=43 459 - 426=33
Dolores Deschamps 4513 36 125 80 92 100 272 100 - 128=-28 272 - 384=-112
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